# 13376213

# CH \$40,00

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rafael WIEMKER	06/03/2010
Thomas BUELOW	06/03/2010
Cristian LORENZ	06/03/2010
Torbjoern VIK	06/03/2010
Sven KABUS	06/03/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13376213

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)483-2452 Phone: 440-483-2373

Email: vera.kublanov@philips.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Douglas B. McKnight Address Line 1: 595 Miner Road

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009P00647WOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas B. McKnight

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009P00647WOUS\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

501743479 REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0708

		we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-name right, title, and interest in the following to Kon	
		seweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands	
		ollectively "the Assignee") my/our invention fo	
is executed concurren	tly herewith		
was executed by me/u	s on	***************************************	
was filed on	, h	aving a Serial No	*p>+¢2 ·
was filed on, 02-Jun-2	010, having an Internat	tional Application No. PCT/IB2010/052464,	
and all rights in and to sa	d application, and all o	ther United States, foreign and international pa	itent applications associated
therewith, based thereon,	or claiming priority the	erefrom including, but not limited to, any and a	ll provisionals, non-
provisionals divisions, co	ntinuations, continuatio	ons-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and exten	sions thereof, and the right to
claim priority thereto, and	I the entire and exclusiv	ve right, title, and interest in and to any and all	patents granted on these
applications.			
I/We authorize and reque	st that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any and a	Il foreign countries to issue
any and all Letters Patent	when granted, solely to	o Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for its	sole use, and that of its
successors, assigns, and l	egal representatives.		
I/We will provide my/our	cooperation to enable t	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title,	and interest to the fullest
* -	~	mee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all r	
		ctions and infringement actions, and do all other	
		and maintaining patents on the foregoing inven	
thereto in the Assignee.			
I/We certify that I/we hav	a the full wight to entry	or the phare rights	
•			
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 0	(sion name here)	Refail Wiels	Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Rafael WIEMKER	
	Grand and a		
2 1 - 2 200	(sign name here)	Thomas BUELOW	, Assignor
3. <u> </u>	(print name here)	Thomas BUELOW	
100 m		<b>6</b> .	
some rock	(sign name here)	C. Cappin su	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Cristian LORENZ	
3.Jul 2016	(sign name here)	< 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	, Assignor
College CD 10		Torbjörn WIK	, Mosigna
Date	(print name here)	tatalotta weix	
3 June 2010	(sign name here)	Sue leyen	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Sven KABUS	

**PATENT REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0709** 

**RECORDED: 12/05/2011** 

Date